68.3%: [$142-$420]

6.64% 5.98% 6.73% 7.48%
China CAGR

Men’s CAGR

E-Com
CAGR

Market Bear Base Bull Comments

Case depends on company
ability to capitalize on demand
and growth potential in China

Dependent on continual growth
in Men’s lines. New product
introduction should see to
increase sales

Case depends on company
ability to maintain optimal
inventory levels and provide E-
Commerce services in growing
markets

Source: Grandview Research, Refinitiv, Statista

Return to
Normalcy

25% Bear

50% Base

25% Bull

2/3 Upside
Opportunity in the Chinese market and improving margins lead to
improved results

Less likely as scenario would require a decreased Gross Margin
and company to miss revenue growth goals by 20%. Historical
performance shows this is unlikely

Requires Gross Margin to maintain or improve. Requires revenue
growth to hit or miss goals by 10%; with both instances still showing
a potential upside

Increasing Gross Margin alongside meeting or beating revenue
growth expectations indicates a large upside

10

Sensitivity Analysis
DCF and Sensitivity Analysis Show Potential Upsides Assumption Analysis

Case Probability Monte Carlo Simulation

NASDAQ: LULU

9.00% 6.10%
11.02% 12.25

9.50% 8.50% 10.00% 11.25%

Return EV/EBITDAR Weight R x W Weighted Return

Bear -10% 6.90X 25% -3%
Base 32% 23.43X 50% 16%
Bull 55% 29.64X 25% 14%

Weighted Return:
+27%

### 8.75% 9.25% 9.75% 10.25% 10.75%
25.4 421.91$   401.32$   381.90$   363.57$   346.27$
24.4 407.72$   387.89$   369.18$   351.53$   334.87$
23.4 393.53$   374.46$   356.47$   339.49$   323.47$
22.4 379.34$   361.03$   343.75$   327.45$   312.06$
21.4 365.15$   347.60$   331.04$   315.41$   300.66$

WACC

Ex
it

EV
/E

BI
TD

A

Source: LinkedIn, Lululemon 10K, 10Q, Lululemon.com

Expanded beyond yoga and legacy apparel to diversify
into running, training, and other lifestyles. The
innovation in fabrics and technology created
performance enhancing designs to differentiate products
from competitors.

Management Analysis | Appendix
Executive Overview Power of Three Plan

Product Innovation

Omni Guest Experience

Market Expansion

The goal was to 2x Menswear & E-Commerce and 4x
International revenue from 2019 – 2024. Lulu exceeded

expectations for Menswear and E-Commerce but fell